
l- DEMOCRATIC SOCIATIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

INVITATION FOR BIDS

-l
l.The Chairman, Provincial Procurement Committee (East), on behalf of the Road Development Authority (RDA),

invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the procurement of works as described below, and

receiving will be closed at L0.30 a.m. on 13.03.2024.

Bids should be submitted on the forms available at the office of the Provincial Director, RDA, Batticaloa from

28.A2.2024 to 1,1.03.2024 on a payment of non-refundable tender fee of Rs.5,000.00 (Exclusive of VAT&SSCL) per

each bidding document.

Contract No Name of the Project

Enginee/s
Estimate

(including

Contingencie
s & excluding
sscr & vAT)

Bid Security
(Rs) &

Required
Date

Eligibility
Grade

Project
Duration
(Calendar

Days)

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
38

lncurred for the Construction of
Concrete Pavement on 4t}:^ Cross,
Siv apuram, Eruvil. (47 Om) .

16.40 Mn 174,O00.00
26th June

2024

c7,c6 & c5
CIDA grade

in Road

Construction
60

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
39

Improvements of Cemetry Road,
P antsdav eli. in B attic aloa District.
(16OOm)

20.60 Mn 277,OOO.OO
26tn June

2024

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
40

lncurred for Sallitheevu Cemetry
rcad Stage-Ol,, Y aharai (0+000 -
1+400 km)

74.40 Mn 752,OOO.OO
26th Jvne

2024
SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
41

Incurced fbr Improvements to
lnternalRoad at Hindu College in
Batttcaloa. (150m).

8.30 Mn
88,000.00
Z6th Jlrne

2024

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
42

lncutted for Improvements to
P athar a l{.a;ttai Internal Road.
Stage-01 (550m).).

18.50 Mn 195,000.00
26th June

2024

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
43

lncutted for Improvements to
P athar a Kattai Internal Road,
Stage-02 (500m).).

16.60 Mn 178,000.00
26tn June

2024

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
44

Incutted for Improvements to
lnternal Ro ad at Thiruperunthur ai,
o4th cross Road. (490m).

20.60 Mn 277,0O0.0O
26th June

2024

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
45

lncurced for Improvements to
lnternal Ro ad at Thiruperunthur ai,
1Otr' Cross Road. (350m).

12.50 Mn t32,OOO.OO
26tn lune

2024

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
46

lncurred for Improvements to
Inter nal Ro ad at Thiruperun thur ai,
13tt' Cross Road. (350m).

12.50 Mn 133,000.00
26th June

2024

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
47

lncurred for the Construction of
Munaih,kadu lnter nal Roads in
Batatcaloa Disfrict, Stage -01.
(765m).

20.50 Mn 2t6,OOO.OO
26tn June

2024



Contract No Name of the Project

Enginee/s
Estimate
(including

Contingencie
s & excluding
SSCL & VATI

Bid Security
(Rs) &

Required
Date

Eligibility
Grade

Construction

Duration
(Calendar

Days)

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
48

lncurred for the Construction of
Munaitkadu lnternal Roads in
Batticaloa District, Stage -02.
(775m).

2O.1O Mn 212,000.00
26tn June

2024

c7,c6 & c5
CIDA grade

in Road

Construction
60

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
49

lncurced for Improvements to
Internal Ro ad at Thintperunthar ai,
05th Cross Road. (550m).

19.50 Mn
205000.00
26th June

2024

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
50

lncurced for Improvements to
Internal Road at Kannal<r Amman
Cross Roads inBatttcaloa. (500m).

2O.lO Mn
272000.00
26th J1utne

2024
SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
51

Concrete Pavement on Beach Road,
Stage - 1, Kandalady, Y akar ai
(550m).).

20.60 Mn
217000.00
26th June

2024

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
52

lncurred for the Construction of
Concrete Road on THEILAMUNAI,
Puluunamadu"Batticaloaunder
Executive Engineer's Division
Batttcaloa,Stage -O 1. (Ch. 0+000-
0+500)

20.60 Mn 277,000.00
26th June

2024

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
53

lncurced for Consfruction of
Concrete pav ement on lntetnal
Road. Kamachinasar. Stase - 02.

8.30 Mn
88,000.00
26tn June

2024

SMRR/RDA/PD
/EP/BTC/2024/
54

Incurred for the Construction of
Concrete Road on THEILAMUNAI,
Puluunamadu, B attrc alo a under
Execufive Engineer's Division
Baltrcaloa, Stage- 02. (Ch. O+ 500-
1+000)

20.60 Mn 2l7,0oo.oo
26th June

2024

2. Eligible bidders shall comply with the above qualification criteria.

3.Bidshallbevalid upto77 calendardaysfromthetimeof closingdateof theBid.

4. Bids must be submitted by a Bid security for the amount mentioned above.

5. Bids security shall be valid until 28 calendar days beyond the validity period.

6. Sealed bids may be dispatched by hand to the office of the Provincial Director (EP), Road Development Authority,

Batticaloa to receive before closing time.

7. Bids will be opened immediately after the closing at the above address. Bidders or their authorized

representatives are requested to be present at the opening of bids.

8. Pre-bid meeting will be held at the Provincial Director's Office, Road Development Authority, Batticaloa, at 10.00

a.m. on 06.8.2A24. Site visit will be arranged if necessary

9. Successful bidder, as per the Public Contracts No.3 of 1987, shall submit the copy of registration from Registrar of

Public contracts.

10. For further details or clarifications please contact Provincial Director, Road Development Authority, Yard Road,

Batticaloa. Telephone No:065-2222850, fax No:065-2222479, e-mail:AdSpf1|e€g"ngllA-A

The Chairman,
Provincial Procurement Committee (EP),

Road Development Authority
Batticaloa. Frri'r jnciai iilrectOr

. 
t'l;1t'-:'r t,,;r,j;fCe


